w39 XTI

. Qg #eld 5K

\; Toy /C?’f"//‘/ A . :
8 l/ﬂmmzu, 1 a3 :
G gemn e Moide Koo

ADDITTONAL, ADVANCE .
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

foies | P o

'Q;;

e ey

WHEREAS, Citizens Federal Savings and Loan Association of Hammond, Indiana
(Lender), loaned Charles DeEspinosa and Tmelda DeEspinosa, husbhand and wife,
the sum of Nineteen Thousand Five Hondred Dollars and No Cents ($19,9500.00) as
evidenced be a Mortpape Note (Note) executed by Charles Delispinosa and Imelda
Delspinosa on June 21, 1968, and, to secure the repayment of the Note, a
Mortgage, executed by Charles DeEspinosa and Imelda bDeEspinosa and delivered to
Lender on June 21, 1968, which Mortgage was recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, on July 8, 1968 in Plat Book 1706 Page 38 as
Document No. 756638, which Mortgage affects the following described real
estate, to-wit; Rk |170( - 7q 39 (4

Parcel 1: The North halfl of the North half of the West half of Lot 7,

Dalecarlia, Block 50, as shown in Plat Book 24, page 63, in Lake County,
Indiana.

MOISIAIQ VNYIGNI

ANVIWS IBNVHNENI JULIL OTETi

‘Parcel 2: The South half of the North half of the West half of Lot 7,

Dalecarlia, Block 50, as shown in Plat Book 2u, page 63, in Lake County,
Indiana. o

[ii-Aurpntiyun e

and which Note and Mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as part of this
Additional Advance Loan Modification Agreement (Agreement);

WHEREAS, Charles DeEspinosa .and: Imelda ‘DeEspinosa modified said loan as

evidenced by an. Amendment to Mortgage note dated October 1, 1976 for the

-purpose. of obtaining a Four Thousand Dollar additional advance increasing the ‘ “Ux“fw
interest rate from 7% to 7.50% and increasing monthly principal and interest N
payments from $151.19 to $196.2¢

WHEREAS, Charles DeEspinosa died on October 17, 1982 as evidenced by a death
certificate ddLLd 210-28-82_____and recorded;

WHEREAS, Imelda DeEspinos (Borrower) conveyed the above-described property by
way of a Deed to Land Trustee-Warranty Deed (Deed) to Lowell National Bank

(Trustee), as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated December Ras)
6, 1979, known as Trust. No. 82, which deed was recorded in the Recorders @fgffice o
of lake County on January 10, 1930 as Document No. 568243; e M 22

= m ;—2
WHEREAS, Borrower has fount it necessary and does hereby request a modlflcatlon}f‘
of the terms of said loan for the purpose of obtaining an additional advane=: h&
the amount of Fifteen Thousand Forty Seven Dollars and Seventy - One. CenLSpats :g’

($15 047.71) and extending the term of said loan to ten (10) years. e g>¢3..'

J34

NM_OHO.
Vit

.Q;L:myn 3
LLSY18 ¥ N

ﬂ
JazaL
K
S
NN

-%WHEREAS Lender ‘is w1lling to consent Lo such advance provided the rate Q[fé:?{".' g §
_1nterest on:said loan is increased from 7. 50% to 10.00%. In further =< S
consideration of" Lender <] consent Borrower shall pay to Lender a fee of Four
wHundred Fifty: One Dollars- and Forty Three Cénts.

J}EREFORE, it is hereby agreed Lhat the above-described loan is modified as
follows:

n T PR

1. As of the date of this Agreement the outstanding principal balance. of
said indebtedness, including such advance, is Fifteen Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars and No Cents all of which Borrower promises to pay
with interest at a rate of 10.00% per annum until paid, that the
same shall be payable in consecutive monthly installments of Two
Hundred Four Dollars and Eighty Three Cents ($204.83) beginnings
September 1, 1988. Said monthly installments shall continue until
the entire indebtedness is fully paid, except that any remaining

indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on August '
1, 1998; :

2. borrower shall pay to Lender a fee of Four Hundred FiCty One Dollars
and Forty Three Cents ($451.43) which is 3.00% of the funds advanced.



P N

iMy:Comm{ssiOn'Expireét 3-25-89

3. Borrower shall pay to Lender a late charge of 5.00% for any
installment not received by Lender by the laat bUblanb day of each
month;

In all other respects said Note and mortgage shall remain in full force and
effect.

CITIZENS FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

N c) Wt
ooy A Mt il I 9
Serry 1 Akey, Asst. ( ice Prcbldent Imul%zj?anpxno d/, /Z( (Borcower)

/<Zﬂ/ j%i

ATTEST: 4ZMJQQQ£L ’/‘Azuﬂ)/\

JbAnne Pickettl, Asst. Secretary @OWLll National Bank as Trustee under
Trust Apreement dated December 6, 1979
and known as Trust No. 82
Patricia K. Wachter, Trust Administrative
Officer/ Soley as Trustee & NOT Individually

STATE OF INDIANA )
)} 55

COUNTY OF LAKE )

Btfor/ ma, ‘a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this g Day of
Septcmber, 1988 per onally appeared SHERRY L AKEY and JOANNE PICKETT

of lts“Board“of D1rectors

IN WITNESS'WHEREOF, I have affixed by hahd and Nyfarial Seal. , . ‘ij?“;if

My Commission Expires: 7-25-89
County of Residence: Lake

STATE OF INDIANA )
) &6

COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 8 day of
September, 1988 personally appeared IMELDA DEESPINOSA and acknowledged
execution of the foregoing instrument.

IN*WITNESS.WHEREOF, I have affixed by hand and NotagTs
Mary E GU[ltZ
County of Residence: fpake

STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS5:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this s8th day of
September, 1988 personally appeared XXNIXXXX“WXXWKXHWM“X%XNKK&NXXX&KKXX

XD XX XK KX XX XX XX XXX XXX XX AXDIOEXHKXH XX Patricia K. Wachter, Trust
Administrative Officer, Lowell National Bank as Trustee and acknowledged -execution -of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have affixed by hand and Notarial seal, foregoing instyrument.

Aehzzzzfiéﬁf?’<//4ﬁz?7 *—1‘5%1

. R N
/ —

My Commission Expires: 8 45 ag. ‘$i
County of Residence: Lake ;$«“«"

This Document Prepared By “David Loo.




